Contents
Features ..............................................................1
Applications .........................................................1
Pin Assignment ...................................................1
Block Diagram .....................................................1
Selection Guide ...................................................2
Output Configurations..........................................3
Advantage over the S-808 Series ........................3

Seiko Instruments Inc. 3
n Output Configurations
1. S-809 Series model numbering system
Nch open-drain
(“L” reset type)
CMOS output
(“L” reset type)
S-809 Series
“N” is the last letter of the
model number.
e.g. S-80915AN
“L” is the last letter of the
model number.
e.g. S-80915AL
2. Output configurations and their implementation
Implementation Nch(“L”) CMOS(“L”)
With different power supplies Yes No
With active low reset CPUs Yes Yes
With active high reset CPUs No No
With voltage divider variable resistors Yes No
� Example with two power supplies  � Examples with one power supply
VSS
OUT
CPU
VDD2VDD1
V/D
Nch
CD
VSS
OUT
CPU
VDD
V/D
CMOS
CD
VSS
OUT
CPU
VDD
V/D
Nch
CD
Figure 3
n Advantage over the S-808 Series
1. Built-In delay circuit
Delay time setting by an additional external capacitor:
The S-809 can easily delay an release signal by attachment of an external capacitor with built-In delay circuit.
This results in an advantage of parts reduction over the S-808 Series.
DI
SC
ON
TI
NU
ED
 P
RO
DU
CT
BUILT-IN DELAY CIRCUIT HIGH-PRECISION VOLTAGE DETECTOR
S-809 Series
4 Seiko Instruments Inc.
n Absolute Maximum Ratings
1. Products with a Detection voltage of 1.4V or less.
(Unless otherwise specified:Ta=25°C)
Parameter Symbol Ratings Unit
Power supply voltage VDD−VSS 8 V
CD terminal Input voltage VCD VSS-0.3 to VDD +0.3 V
Output
voltage
Nch
open-drain VOUT VSS-0.3 to 8 V
CMOS VSS-0.3 to VDD+0.3 V
Output current IOUT 50 mA